Features
• Power Supply Voltage: 2.5 V to 5.5 V
• Low Supply Current: 650 μA per channel
• Propagation Delay: 10 ns
• Internal Hysteresis Ensures Clean Switching
• Offset Voltage: ±10 mV
• Input Bias Current: 30 pA Typical
• Input Common-Mode Range Extends 100 mV

5-V, 10-ns Comparators with Push-Pull Output
www.3peak.com 18 / 20 AA20230802A1
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPCMP271-S5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 A17 2 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPCMP271U-S5TR(3) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 A18 2 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPCMP271-SC5R(3) −40 to 125°C SOT353(SC70-5) A17 2 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPCMP271U-SC5R(3) −40 to 125°C SOT353(SC70-5) A18 2 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPCMP272-SO1R(3) −40 to 125°C SOP8 CM272 2 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPCMP272-VS1R −40 to 125°C MSOP8 CM272 2 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
(1) The sample will be ready in 1 month.
(2) The sample will be ready in 2 months after manufacture starts.
(3) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.